

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...3959/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2002 in CWP 5549/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GULAB BHATI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 18/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr.S.K.Dholakia,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.(SCLSC)

Mr.Ajay Kumar,Adv.,  
Mr.Atul Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner for ten minutes.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master